
2025-2026 Calendar

Cedar heights 
Student Ministry

August

8.1

8.10

8.10

8.13

8.20

8.31

Family Pool Party
Maumelle Community Pool • 7:15-9:15 PM

Promotion Sunday
Donuts at 9 AM

Sunday Nights begin

Impact begins
6:30 PM

Back to School Bash
Cedar Heights Baptist Church • 6:30 PM

No Sunday Night activities

September
9.1

9.24

9.24

Labor Day

See You At The Pole
7 AM

Unite Worship Rally
Maumelle High School

October
10.25

10.31

Hayride and Bonfire
4 PM at Pattersons’ House

Trunk or Treat
6-8 PM

November
11.26

11.27

11.30

11.30

No Wednesday Night activities

Thanksgiving

Advent Begins

No Sunday Night Activities



December

12.14

12.17

12.19 -
12.20

12.24

Christmas Night of Worship
6 PM

Last Impact of the Semester

Student Lock-In

Christmas Eve Service
8 PM

January

1.4

1.7

1.16 – 
1.19

1.30 – 
1.31

Sunday nights begin

Wednesday nights begin

Super Winter Retreat
TBD

PraizFest
First Baptist Church, Benton

February

2.8

2.22

2.27 – 
3.1

Super Bowl Party
5:30 PM

Spaghetti Luncheon and Dessert Auction
12 PM

DNOW
Cedar Heights Baptist Church

March
No Sunday night activities

Spring Break

3.22

3.23 –
3.27



April

Stations of Prayer
6:30 PM

Good Friday Service
7 PM

Easter Egg Hunt
10 AM • Pattersons’ House

Easter Worship
10:45 AM Service Only

Connect Missions Weekend
TBD

Last Impact of semester

May

5.3

5.10

5.17

Cedar Heights Serve Day
12-3 PM

Muffins with Mom
Muffins at 9 AM

Senior Sunday
Potluck at 12 PM

June

6.8 – 
6.12

6.21

6.27 –
7.5

VBS
9 AM - 12 PM

Donuts with Dad
Donuts at 9 AM

Leader Treks
TBD

July
7.13 – 
7.17

7.24

PraiseWorks
Ouachita Baptist University, Arkadelphia

Family Pool Party
7:15-9:15 PM at Maumelle Community Pool

4.1

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.10 –
4.12

4.29


