CEDAR HEIGHTS STUDENT MINISTRY

2025-2026 Calendar

	8.1	Family Pool Party Maumelle Community Pool • 7:15-9:15 PM
AUGUST	8.10	Promotion Sunday Donuts at 9 AM
	8.10	Sunday Nights begin
	8.13	Impact begins 6:30 PM
	8.20	Back to School Bash Cedar Heights Baptist Church • 6:30 PM
	8.31	No Sunday Night activities
SEPTEMBER	9.1	Labor Day
	9.24	See You At The Pole 7 AM
	9.24	Unite Worship Rally Maumelle High School
OCTOBER	10.25	Hayride and Bonfire
	10.31	4 PM at Pattersons' House
		Trunk or Treat 6-8 PM
NOVEMBER	11.26	No Wednesday Night activities
	11.27	Thanksgiving
	11.30	Advent Begins

11.30

No Sunday Night Activities

DECEMBER	12.14	Christmas Night of Worship 6 PM
	12.17	Last Impact of the Semester
	12.19 - 12.20	Student Lock-In
	12.24	Christmas Eve Service 8 PM
JANUARY	1.4	Sunday nights begin
	1.7	Wednesday nights begin
	1.16 - 1.19	Super Winter Retreat TBD
	1.30 - 1.31	PraizFest First Baptist Church, Benton
FEBRUARY	2.8	Super Bowl Party 5:30 PM
	2.22	Spaghetti Luncheon and Dessert Auction 12 PM
	2.27 - 3.1	DNOW Cedar Heights Baptist Church
MARCH	3.22	No Sunday night activities
	3.23 -	Spring Break

3.23 -3.27

APRIL	4.1 4.3 4.4	Stations of Prayer 6:30 PM Good Friday Service 7 PM Easter Egg Hunt 10 AM • Pattersons' House
	4.5	Easter Worship 10:45 AM Service Only
	4.10 - 4.12	Connect Missions Weekend TBD
	4.29	Last Impact of semester
	5.3	Cedar Heights Serve Day 12-3 PM
MAY	5.10	Muffins with Mom Muffins at 9 AM
	5.17	Senior Sunday Potluck at 12 PM
	6.8 - 6.12	VBS 9 AM - 12 PM
JUNE	6.21	Donuts with Dad Donuts at 9 AM
	6.27 - 7.5	Leader Treks TBD



7.13 -**PraiseWorks** Ouachita Baptist University, Arkadelphia 7.17 Family Pool Party 7:15-9:15 PM at Maumelle Community Pool 7.24